

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 10 FEBRUARY 1977

Land Taken for Road in Block II, Paritutu Survey District, Taranaki County

DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Sir Edward Denis Blundell, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto, is hereby taken for road and shall vest in the Chairman, Councillors, and Inhabitants of the County of Taranaki, as from the date hereinafter mentioned; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 10th day of February 1977.

SCHEDULE

TARANAKI LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 160 square metres situated in Block II, Paritutu Survey District, being part Mangati D3A2; as shown on plan S.O. 10826, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at New Plymouth, and thereon marked "B".

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 1st day of February 1977.

[L.S.] W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 38/754; Wg. D.O. 20/17/0)

Crown Land Set Apart for a Limited Access Road in Blocks XII and XVI, Patetere South Survey District, Matamata County

DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 4 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1963, I, Sir Edward Denis Blundell, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby declare the land described in the Schedule hereto to be set apart for a limited access road; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 10th day of February 1977.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land described as follows:

Area

 m^2 Part Section 14, Block XII, Patetere South Survey District; marked 'B' on plan S.O. 48640.
Part Section 19, Block XVI, Patetere South Survey District; marked 'A' on plan S.O. 48641.
Part Section 19, Block XVI, Patetere South Survey District; marked 'A' on plan S.O. 48641.

trict; marked 'B' on plan S.O. 48641.

As shown on the plans marked as above-mentioned and lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Hamilton.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 26th day of January 1977.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 72/1/3A/0; Hn. D.O. 72/1/3A/06/1)

Declaring Land in a Roadway Laid Out in Block VI, Waiapu Survey District, Waiapu County, to be Road

DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 421 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, I. FURSIANT to section 421 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, I, Sir Edward Denis Blundell, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby declare the land described in the Schedule hereto, and comprised in a roadway laid out by the Maori Land Court by an order dated the 22nd day of October 1942 to be road, and to be vested in the Chairman, Councillors, and Inhabitants of the County of Waiapu.

SCHEDULE

GISBORNE LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 7 acres 3 roods and 10 perches (3.1616 hectares) situated in Block VI, Waiapu Survey District, Waiapu County, and being roadway passing through and adjoining Poho-O-Terangi and Hinetiraha Blocks; as shown on plan S.O. 4537 lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Gisborne and thereon coloured sepia.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General and issued under the Seal of New Zealand this 1st day of February 1977.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 53/135/1; Na. D.O. AD 7/15)